Mental Health During COVID-19
NET Not
Total
Great Good Not good Terrible NET Great/ good/
Good .
terrible
Sample Size 1577 193 855 462 67 1048 529

All sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero,
though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. [You personally becoming sick from this coronavirus] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
Great Good Not good Terrible e good/
Good .
terrible
Very concerned 25% 20% 23% 30% 26% 22% 29%
Moderately concerned 41% 29% 45% 39% 42% 42% 40%
Not that concerned 22% 30% 23% 17% 16% 24% 17%
Not at all concerned 12% 20% 9% 14% 16% 11% 14%
Net: Concerned 66% 50% 68% 69% 67% 65% 69%
Net: Not concerned 34% 50% 32% 31% 33% 35% 31%
Q1. [Friends or family becoming sick] How concerned are you about each of the following...?
Feeling
Total
NET Not
. NET Gr
Great Good Not good Terrible Sy good/
Good .
terrible
Very concerned 43% 30% 41% 52% 48% 39% 52%
Moderately concerned 38% 37% 44% 28% 28% 43% 28%
Not that concerned 13% 19% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Not at all concerned 6% 14% 4% 6% 12% 6% 7%
Net: Concerned 81% 67% 85% 81% 76% 82% 80%
Net: Not concerned 19% 33% 15% 19% 24% 18% 20%




Q1. [People in your community becoming sick] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
Great Good Not good Terrible NS ELEEY good/
Good .

terrible
Very concerned 31% 23% 29% 35% 35% 28% 35%
Moderately concerned 44% 38% A47% 40% 36% 46% 39%
Not that concerned 19% 25% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17%
Not at all concerned 7% 14% 4% 8% 12% 6% 9%
Net: Concerned 74% 61% 77% 75% 71% 74% 75%
Net: Not concerned 26% 39% 23% 25% 29% 26% 25%

Q1. [Coronavirus hurting your personal financial situation] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
. NET Gr
Great Good Not good Terrible Sy good/
Good .

terrible
Very concerned 31% 21% 25% 43% 60% 24% 45%
Moderately concerned 28% 18% 32% 27% 28% 29% 27%
Not that concerned 29% 38% 31% 24% 9% 33% 22%
Not at all concerned 11% 23% 12% 6% 3% 14% 6%
Net: Concerned 60% 39% 57% 70% 88% 53% 72%
Net: Not concerned 40% 61% 43% 30% 12% A47% 28%




Q4. [Your sense of optimism] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
Great Good Not good Terrible NET Great/ good/
Good )

terrible
Very good 9% 34% 9% 1% 13% 1%
Good 34% 48% 44% 13% 3% 45% 11%
Only fair 33% 12% 37% 38% 17% 33% 35%
Poor 16% 2% 8% 36% 26% 7% 35%
Very poor 7% 3% 2% 12% 54% 2% 17%
Net: Very good/ good 43% 83% 53% 14% 3% 58% 13%
Net: Poor/ very poor 24% 5% 10% 48% 80% 9% 52%

Q5. Now thinking about how you feel personally when it comes to your mental health in dealing with the COVID-19
pandemic. How would you say you are feeling over the past few weeks...?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
Great Good Not good Terrible NET Great/ good/
Good )
terrible
Great — not really bothered 12% 100% 18%
at all
Gooq - some difficulty but 54% 100% 82%
nothing major
Not gogd - hz'avmg' a pretty 29% 100% 87%
tough time with things
Terrl'ble - barely getting by 1% 100% 13%
at this point
Net: Great/ Good 66% 100% 100% 100%
Net: Not good/ terrible 34% 100% 100% 100%




Q6. [Prime Minister Justin Trudeau] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19
pandemic overall?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
Great Good Not good Terrible NET Great/ good/
Good .

terrible
Very good job 9% 12% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7%
Good job 34% 30% 39% 29% 31% 37% 29%
Bad job 20% 15% 20% 24% 10% 19% 22%
Very bad job 31% 39% 27% 34% 53% 29% 36%
Don’t know/Can’t say 5% 5% 5% 7% 1% 5% 6%
j'\(')it: Very good job/ good 43% 42% 48% 36% 36% 47% 36%
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job 52% 54% 47% 57% 63% 48% 58%

Q6. [Your provincial premier] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic
overall?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
. NET
Great Good Not good Terrible Sy good/
Good .

terrible
Very good job 13% 17% 17% 7% 5% 17% 7%
Good job 32% 33% 36% 26% 19% 35% 25%
Bad job 24% 21% 25% 25% 24% 24% 25%
Very bad job 27% 25% 20% 39% 50% 21% 40%
Don’t know/Can’t say 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
j'\c')it: Very good job/ good 45% 50% 52% 33% 23% 52% 32%
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job 51% 46% 45% 63% 74% 45% 65%




Q6. [The chief public health officer in your province] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling
the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
Great Good Not good Terrible NET Great/ good/
Good .

terrible
Very good job 16% 21% 18% 11% 7% 19% 10%
Good job 41% 36% 46% 35% 24% 44% 33%
Bad job 21% 19% 19% 25% 24% 19% 25%
Very bad job 17% 20% 12% 23% 39% 13% 25%
Don’t know/Can’t say 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7%
j'\(')it: Very good job/ good 56% 57% 64% 45% 31% 63% 44%
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job 38% 39% 31% 48% 63% 33% 50%

Q6. [The federal government generally] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19
pandemic overall?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
. NET
Great Good Not good Terrible Sy good/
Good .

terrible
Very good job 7% 10% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Good job 37% 35% 42% 29% 27% 41% 29%
Bad job 25% 18% 25% 30% 13% 24% 27%
Very bad job 27% 33% 21% 32% 53% 23% 35%
Don’t know/Can’t say 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4%
j'\c')it: Very good job/ good 44% 45% 49% 34% 33% 49% 34%
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job 52% 51% 47% 61% 66% 47% 62%




Q15. Do you think these restrictions go too far, don’t go far enough, or are about right?

Feeling
Total
NET Not
Great Good Not good Terrible NET Great/ good/
Good )
terrible
Go too far 28% 35% 23% 31% 36% 26% 32%
Don’t go far enough 48% 37% 49% 52% 48% 46% 51%
Are about right 24% 27% 28% 17% 17% 28% 17%

[Additional questions withheld for future release]




